



FOI request ref 261/2020

I can confirm that there is information held to answer your request as identified below:

1. Request

HR Manager/Reward and Benefits Manager's name and email address?

Response: The assumption is that this question is referring to the 'Staff Benefit Scheme'* in which case this function is carried out by People & Finance within the Business Support Unit (BSU). The Manager of the BSU is Lynne Davies, Assistant Director Business Support. E-mail: lynne.davies@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk
*Should this question refer to anything else please feel free to contact us.

2. Request

Number of Authority staff who are a member of the Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS)?

Response: 854

3. Request

Number of LGPS members who have an Additional Voluntary Contribution (AVC) set up.

Response: 106

4. Request:

For the LGPS members who have an AVC set up, the total amount of AVCs made in the last month

Response: £17,286.65

5. Request

Do the Authority offer an AVC through salary sacrifice to LGPS members?

Response: Not currently but will be.

